

In partnership with Baxter Community Health Center

FREE

COVID-19 Community Testing

Please register online at accesskent.com/Health/covid-19-testing.htm or by calling **616-632-7200** for a site most convenient for you.

Who can be tested?

- People who live in a community impacted by COVID-19.
- People who have a known exposure to a person with confirmed COVID-19 or symptoms of COVID-19 and at least 5 days have passed since exposure.
- People who work in a job that puts them at high risk for exposure (jail, homeless shelter, nursing home, assisted living facility, migrant worker, food processing facility, or a business that limits the ability to social distance, or has repeated close contact with the public).



→ DRIVE THROUGH LOCATIONS

Kent County Health Department - Main Location 700 Fuller Ave. NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Open Monday and Wednesday - 9AM - 12PM **Kent County Health Department - South Clinic** 4700 Kalamazoo Ave. Kentwood, MI 49508 Open Monday and Wednesday - 9AM - 12PM

WALK THROUGH LOCATIONS

Baxter Community Health Center

935 Baxter St. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49506 Open Tuesday and Thursday - 1:30 PM – 4PM

What to know - BEFORE you go:

- Registration is encouraged. Please register before arriving to testing site.
- Please bring your insurance card if you have one. No other form of identification is needed.
- Please wear a mask when you arrive at the testing location.
- You will receive a call with your results within 48-72 hours. If positive, you will receive an additional call from the Kent County Health Department who will conduct a brief interview with you.
- For more information, visit accesskent.com/Health/coronavirus.htm